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N°. 

ETAT NOM & PRENOM FONCTION TELEPHONE  

 E-MAIL 

1.   

ANGOLA 

José Jaoquim Inacio AVSEC Regulatory and training Division Head 

TAAG – Angola Airlines 

+244 924270572 

jose.inacio@flytaag.com 

 

2.  Joao Lucas AVSEC Quality Control  

TAAG – Angola Airlines 

+244 924675346 

joao.lucas@flytaag.com 

 

3.   

BENIN 

 

Olachegoun Leandre Olihide Juriste AVSEC-PM Instructeur OACI Certifié 

Responsable du Département des Inpections 

ANAC Benin 

+229 21309217 

olachegoun1970@gmail.com 

 

4.  Dahlia Anja Rebecca Abiassi Chef de Division Normes Sûreté 

ANAC Bénin 

+229 21309517 

dahlia.abiassi@gmail.com  

 

5.   

 

 

BOTSWANA 

Kabelo Karbello Kgosimore National Continuous Monitoring Coordinator +267 73850960 

kakgosimore@caab.co.bw 

 

6.  Otsetswe keletso 

Koboyankwe 

Corporate Secretary General Legal Counsel +267 73938693 

okoboyankwe@caab.bw 

 

7.  Kgotlaetsile Malanga Customers Manager +267 3638515 

kmalanga@burs.org.bw 

 

8.  Maitseo Pelaelo Aviation Security & Facilitation Oversight  

National Focal Point Facilitation 

+267 3688200 

mpelaelo@caab.co.bw 

 

9.   

BURKINA FASO 

 

Salamato Doumounia Zare  +226 25306488 

zar_sali@yahoo.fr  

10.   

BURUNDI 

Rutakamize Jean Chief Air Transport, Economic Regulation and 

Facilitation – BCAA Burundi 

+257 22 223 707 – 257 69983495 

johnrutakamize@gmail.com 
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11.   

CAP-VERT 

Nuno Miguel Fortes Director of Security and Facilitation Department 

– AA Cabo Verde 

+238 9974042 

nuno.fortes@acivil.gov.cv 

 

12.   

COMORES 

Said Miradji Agent AVSEC – Chargé de la Régulation 

ANACM - Comores 

+269 3385559 

miradjisaid@gmail.com 

 

13.   

 

CONGO 

Roméo Boris Makaya Batchi Directeur du Transport Aérien 

 

+242 05 554 46 52 

makaya_batchi@yahoo.fr 

 

14.  Hubner Goye Mboungou 

Maboundou 

Chef du Bureau Réglementation du SSF +242 044313000 

hubnergoye@yahoo.fr 

 

15.   

 

COTE D’IVOIRE 

Ama Marie Chantal N’Goran Contrôleur Sûreté 

ANAC Côte d’Ivoire 

+225 21277424 - +225 07534206 

cngoran@anac.ci 

 

16.  Kader Stephane Coulibaly Chef de Service Contrôle et Facilitation 

ANAC Côte d’Ivoire 

+225 21 27 74 24 

kaderstephane@anac.ci 

 

17.   

GABON 

SOUNGOU ROMUALD 

PEGGY’S 

Directeur de la Sûreté et de la Facilitation 

ANAC Gabon 

+241 06616198 

soungourp@gmail.com 

 

18.   

 

 

GAMBIE 

 

 

 

Abdoulie Colley Director of Airport Operations (National 

Coordinator) 

+220 3359938 - +220 9966805 

acolley@gcaa.aero 

 

19.  Musa Ndimbalan Ag Quality Control Manager 

GCAA 

+220 4472831 

ndimbalan@yahoo.com 

 

20.  Kemo MK Jeng Aviation Security Manager 

GCAA 

+2204472831 

jengkemomk@gmail.com 
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21.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

GHANA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Catherine Hoffman Director Economic Regulation &Buisiness 

Development 

GCAA 

+233 501260905 

choffman@gcaa.com.gh 

 

22.  Stephen Wilfred Arthur Manager Economic, Regulation Business 

Development - GCAA 

+233 244375117 

sarthur@gcaa.com.gh 

 

23.  Nolasco Nyidu Senior AVSEC Quality Control Inspector 

GCAA 

+233 244 375 417 

nnyidu@gcaa.com.gh 

 

24.  Anna Ekua Yankson Senior Revenue Officer 

Ghana Revenue Authority 

+233 244 658 300 

annaekua.y@gmail.com 

 

25.  William Sowah Charway Chief Revenue Officer 

Ghana Revenue Authority 

+233 244 658 500 

wscharway@yahoo.com 

 

26.  Grace Lateba Asare AVSEC Qality Control Manager 

Ghana Airports Company LTD 

+233 0302550612 

asare.grace@gacl.com.gh  

 

27.  Benjamin Kofi Ahlijah Terminal Operations Manager 

Ghana Airports Company LTD 

+233 0302550612 

ahlijah.benjamin@gacl.com.gh 

 

28.  Frederick Baah Duodu Chief Superintendent of Immigration 

Kokota International Airport 

+233 205610041 

frederickbaahduodu@yahoo.com 

 

29.   

 

GUINEE 

 

 

 

Mamadou Coyah Barry Point Focal National chargé de la Facilitation – 

AGAC – Guinée 

+224 622627953 

barrycoyah@yahoo.fr 

 

30.  Kadiatou Keita Chargé d’Etudes 

AGAC – Guinée 

+224 622030343 

hkadiatou@gmail.com 
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mailto:sarthur@gcaa.com.gh
mailto:nnyidu@gcaa.com.gh
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31.  GUINEE 

 

Ismael Camara Chargé d’Etudes 

AGAC – Guinée 

+224 654429808 

ismaelcamara2212@gmail.com 

 

32.   

GUINNEE BISSAU 

 

 

Caramo Camara Directeur de la Facilitation et Sûreté 

AACGB  

+245 969254933 - +245 966193435 

bintomae@hotmail.fr – info@aacgb.gw 

 

33.  Yasmine Santos Contrôleur Qualité 

AACGB 

+245 969254933 

ysantos6882@gmail.com 

 

34.   

 

 

 

 

KENYA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dokers Chemo Kiptoo Airport Operations Manager 

Kenya Airports Authority 

+254 722515461 

dokers.Chemo@kaa.go.ke 
 

35.  Angela Cherotich Rugut 

 

Principal Air Transport Officer 

Ministry of Transport & Infrastructure Kenya 

+254 720 453 821 

angychero@yahoo.com 

 

36.  Alex Kerote Avedi  General Manager, Operations & Safety 

Kenya Airports Authority 

+254 733201947 

alex.avedi@kaa.goc.ke 

 

37.  Hon. David Pkosing  Member of Parliament 

The National Assembly, Parliament of Kenya 

+254 202221291 

clerk@parliament.go.ke 

 

38.  Hon. Mugambi 

Murwithania Rindikiri,  

Member of Parliament 

The National Assembly, Parliament of Kenya 

+254 202221291 

clerk@parliament.go.ke 

 

39.  Hon. Rehema Dida Jaldesa Member of Parliament 

The National Assembly, Parliament of Kenya 

+254 202221291 

clerk@parliament.go.ke 

 

40.  Hon. Johnson Manya 

Naicca 

Member of Parliament 

The National Assembly, Parliament of Kenya 

+254 202221291 

clerk@parliament.go.ke 

 

mailto:ismaelcamara2212@gmail.com
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41.   

KENYA 

 

 

 

 

 

Chelagat Tungo Second Clerk Assistant 

The National Assembly, Parliament of Kenya 

+254 202221291 

clerk@parliament.go.ke 

 

42.  James Muguna Research Officer 

The National Assembly, Parliament of Kenya 

+254 202221291 

clerk@parliament.go.ke 

 

43.  Robert  Kiplangat Kirer  Head, JKIA Passenger Terminals 

Customs & Border Control Dept. 

+254 0722485582 

robert.kirer@kra.go.ke 

 

44.   

LIBERIA 

Peter Tawuo Solo Liberia Revenue Authority +231 886534861 

peter.solo@lra.gov.lr 

 

45.   

MADAGASCAR 

Randriantsoa Fanja Nadia Inspecteur National AVSEC 

Aviation Civile de Madagascar (ACM) 

+261 320574255 

fanja@acm.mg 

 

46.   

 

 

MALI 

 

 

Mamadou Silamakan Diop Chef Service Sûreté et Facilitation 

ANAC Mali 

+223 20206175 

mamadou.diop@anac-mali.org 

 

47.  Mamadou Gadiaga Chef Service Sûreté et Facilitation 

Aéroports du Mali 

+223 20204626 

kaoucross@gmail.com 

 

48.  Tidiani Coulibaly Commissaire Chargé de l’Aéroport de Bamako +223 20205065 

tidianicoul1999@yahoo.fr 

 

49.   

MAURITANIE 

Amar El Moctar Ely  Directeur de la Sûreté et Facilitation 

ANAC – Mauritanie 

+222 45253578 

amaramou@yahoo.fr 

 

50.   

NIGER 

 

Hassane Ali Hamani Bureau Douanes Fret 

Niger 

+227 88187888 

hassanealihamani@yahoo.fr 
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51.   

 

 

 

 

NIGER 

Sani Issoufou Commissariat Spécial de la Police de l’Air 

Niger 

+227 96616632 

founisad@yahoo.fr 

 

52.  Mamadou Abdoulaye Délégué de DG 

ASECNA 

+227 94789332 

mahamadouabd@gmail.com 

 

53.  Mouniratou Tchado Issoufou Direction du Département de la Sûreté et de la 

Facilitation 

+227 20723267 - +227 94962917 

issoufmouni579@gmail.com 

 

54.  Abdoul Kadri El Hadji 

Boube 

Superviseur Général 

RAE Niger 

+227 20732133 

boube_2005@yahoo.fr 

 

55.  Maimouna Mahaouya Chef de Service Sécurité, Environnement 

RAE Niger 

+227 96295412 

mindaoudou.mamouna@cae.ne 

 

56.   

 

 

NIGERIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mary Adigun Assistant General Manager 

NCAA – Nigeria 

+234 8055093348 

adigunmo@yahoo.com 

mary.adigun@ncaa.gov.ng 

 

57.  Nuhu Abba Ibrahim Deputy Controller General 

Immigration Service Nigeria 

+234 8023273000 

nuhui@immigration.gov.ng 

58.  Mohammed Bello Chief OPS Superintent 

FAAN 

+234 8023570856 

mohammed2nv@yahoo.com 

 

59.  Felix Akinbinu DGM – Operation / HOD DPS 

FAAN 

+234 80237246486 

aabayomifelix@gmail.com  

 

60.  Joke Olatunji DGM HOD Operation 

FAAN  

+234 8033306726 

jokeolatunji1@gmail.com 

 

mailto:founisad@yahoo.fr
mailto:mahamadouabd@gmail.com
mailto:issoufmouni579@gmail.com
mailto:boube_2005@yahoo.fr
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61.   

 

 

NIGERIA 

Olajumoke Oni GM Operation 

FAAN  

+234 8023322099 

onijumoke@yahoo.com  

 

62.  Mubashiru Adisa 

Akewushola 

Deputy General Manager 

FAAN 

+234 8184180060 

adisamao@yahoo.co.uk 

 

63.  Sadiku Mohammed 

Mamman 

Deputy General Manager 

FAAN 

+234 8023624642 

mammansadikumohammed@yahoo.com 

 

64.  Babagana Grema Chief Security Officer 

FAAN 

+234 8065719966 

grema.babagana@yahoo.com 

 

65.   

REPUBLIQUE 

CENTRAFRICAINE 

 

Bertin Ngbongo Bagnaga Point Focal National Facilitation 

Instructeur / Inspecteur AVSEC 

ANAC -  

+236 70011994 

bayanga_bertin@yahoo.fr 

 

66.   

 

 

REPUBLIQUE 

DEMOCRATIQUE 

DU CONGO 

 

 

Jean Marie Lita Kodondi Contrôleur AVSEC / FAL +243 899911126 

jmkodondi@gmail.com 

 

67.  Berthe Nzabi Mwadi Régie des Voies Aériennes RVA 

Congo 

+242 0815031811 

rva.dg@rva.cd – bemwadi@gmail.com  

 

68.  Flavien Jerome Safu Kaposa Point Focal Adjoint et Chef de Section 

Facilitation – AAC - RCA 
+243 812237602 

safukaposafj@gmail.com 

 
69.  Bonaventure Ibanda Sopo Directeur Central / Adjoint Police des Frontières 

Direction Générale de Migration 
+243 817152381 

ibanda.sopobona@yahoo.fr 
70.  Sammy Mwela Lunde Inspecteur des Douanes  

Direction Générale des Douanes et Accises 
+243 998623215 

sammygreg@ymail.com 

mailto:onijumoke@yahoo.com
mailto:adisamao@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:mammansadikumohammed@yahoo.com
mailto:grema.babagana@yahoo.com
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71.   

SAO TOME & 

PRINCIPE 

Celmira Maria Da Cruz 

Fernandes 

 

Chef du Département Sûreté et Facilitation 

INAC 

+239 9903280 

celmira.fernandes@inac.st 

72.  Antonia Bandeira Neto Responsable de la Facilitation 

INAC 

+239 99004234 

almeirim08@yahoo.com.br 

 

73.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENEGAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Angelique Gomis Direction des passeports 

Ministère de l’Intérieur 

+221 488 71 89 

dgpn@intérieur.gouv.sn 
nje.gomis@hotmail.fr  

74.  Papa Mamadou Ndao Direction des passeports 

Ministère de l’Intérieur 

+221 775382457 

papmodou@hotmail.com 

 

75.  Thieyacine Ndao Gendarmerie des Transport Aériens AIBD +221 77 8199613 

thieyacine.ndao@gendarmerie.sn 

ndaothieeyacine65@gmail.com  

76.  Bacary Mane Gendarmerie des Transport Aériens AIBD +221 778198527 

mbacary@yahoo.fr 

 

77.  Albert Malou Gendarmerie des Transport Aériens AIBD +221 778198531 

albert.malou@yahoo.fr 

 

78.  Oumar Sy Chef de Service Facilitation 

ANACIM 

+221 33865 60 00 

oumar.sy@anacim.sn 

 

79.  El Hadji Pouye Chef du Département Réglementation, 

Formation et Facilitation 

+221 33 865 60 00 

elhadji.pouye@anacim.sn 

 

80.  Abdoulaye BA Lieutenant de Police 

Commissariat Spécial AIBD 

+221 775398278 

baabdoulaye320@gmail.com  

 

mailto:celmira.fernandes@inac.st
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81.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENEGAL 

 

 

 

 

Yacine Kébé QSE Manager 

AIBD 

+221 775292676 

yacine.kebe@dakaraeroport.com 

 

82.  Patrice Gabriel Guillaume 

Dasylva 

Chef du Bureau Opérations  

HAAS 

+221 777403603 

patrice.dasylva@gmail.com 

 

83.  Oumar Diop Cisse Subdivision des Douanes 

AIBD 

+221 776425871 

botocisse77@gmail.com 

 

84.  Cheikhou Sakho Subdivision des Douanes 

AIBD 

+221 776356039 

cheikhousakho1969@gmail.com 

 

85.  Diadel Ba Chef Service Etudes, Documentation et 

Formation – HAAS 

+221 777403607 

ba_diadel@yahoo.fr 

 

86.   

 

SEYCHELLES 

 

 

Barbara Souffe Manager AVSEC Regulatory, Policy and 

Oversight 

+248 4384000 

bsouffe@scaa.sc 

 

87.  Eric. Edward Paul Frost Airport Manager (Terminal and Landside 

Operations 

+248 4384130 

efrost@scaa.sc 

 

88.   

SWAZILAND 

 

 

Makhosi Goodwill Simelane Deputy Chief Immigration Officer +268 24042941 - +268 76063921 

makhosisimelane1@gmail.com 

 

89.  Jabulani Magagula Head AVSEC and FAL Coordinator +268 23335372 

jabulani@swacaa.co.sz 
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90.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TANZANIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Burhan Majaliwa Chief Aviation Security 

TCAA 

bmajaliwa@tcaa.go.tz  

91.  Eufrasia Bille Ag Chief Air Transport Regulation Officer - 

TCAA 

ebille@tcaa.go.tz 
 

92.  Johannes Munanka Director 

TAA 

+255 754 31 39 23 

johannes.munanka@airports.go.tz  

 

93.  Matanga Renatus Mbushi Police Commander 

TAA 

+255 713520329 

matangambushi@gmail.com  

 

94.  Martin Kinyamagona Director of Operations and Technical 

Services – KADCO 

+255 787 00 00 16 

martin@kadco.go.tz  

 

95.  Anthony Fortunatis Swai Secretary General 

TAFFA 

+255 752 52 34 64 

tony@transnautic.go.tz  

 

96.  Joseph Nyahende Director Regional Airports  

TAA 

+255 754 20 91 30  

cmnyahende@yahoo.com  

 

97.  Douglas Bushiri Operations Officer 

TCAA 

+255 713 233 283 

dpeter@hotmail.com  

 

98.  Mustafa M Ussi Foreign Service Officer 

M FAEAC – Tanzania 

+225 655 54 57 81 

mustafa.ussi@nje.go.tz  

 

99.  Muhidin Abdulla Director of Administration 

ZAA 

+255 77 741 35 83 

muhidintalib@yahoo.com  

 

mailto:bmajaliwa@tcaa.go.tz
mailto:ukilima@tcaa.go.tz
mailto:johannes.munanka@airports.go.tz
mailto:matangambushi@gmail.com
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100.   

 

 

TANZANIA 

 

 

Rajab Ali Mussa Airport Manager 

 

+255 77 742 91 95 

rajabmussa336@yahoo.com  

 

101.  Leonard  Edward Icagito Assistant to Commissioner 

DCEA - Tanzania 

+255 712 823 655 

leonardicagito47@gmail.com  

 

102.  Frederick Ibrahim Hibuta Commissioner 

DCEA - Tanzania 

+255 71 225 00 48 

frederick.hibuta@dcea.go.tz  

 

103.  TCHAD Mahamat Ali Djabir Directeur de la Sûreté et Facilitation 

ANAC Tchad 

+235 22525414 

djabirali298@yahoo.fr 

 

104.   

 

 

 

 

TOGO 

 

 

 

 

 

Komla Adonko Directeur Sûreté et Facilitation +228 93856407 

adonko.desire@gmail.com 

 

105.  Yertenkata Samouneti Sintou Chef Service Contrôle Qualité, Inspecteur Sureté +228 90973022 

florsint@yahoo.fr 

 

106.  Kossi Mawuliplim Womey Juriste, Chargé d’Etudes AVSEC +228 90834410 

evanswomey@yahoo.fr 

 

107.  Bali Koutiba Chef Service Sûreté et Facilitation 

SALT 

++228 90063603 

korgunet@gmail.com 

 

108.  Langbatibe Bolidja Coordonnateur ASAIGE 

 

+228 22262622 

bolidjaremi@yahoo.fr 

 

109.   

CAFAC 

 

Sheila S. Ngidi AVSEC Expert 

AFCAC 

+221 338598815 

sngidi@afcac.org 

 

mailto:rajabmussa336@yahoo.com
mailto:leonardicagito47@gmail.com
mailto:frederick.hibuta@dcea.go.tz
mailto:djabirali298@yahoo.fr
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mailto:florsint@yahoo.fr
mailto:evanswomey@yahoo.fr
mailto:secretariat.dgsalt@salt.org
mailto:bolidjaremi@yahoo.fr
mailto:sngidi@afcac.org
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N°. 

ETAT NOM & PRENOM FONCTION TELEPHONE  

 E-MAIL 

110.   

 

CAFAC 

Mosa Ntebele Air Transport Expert 

AFCAC 

+221 335898800 

mntebele@afcac.org 
 

111.  Jamel Dridi Aviation Security & Facilitation Expert 

AFCAC 

+221 78848757 

jamel.dridi.jamel@gmail.com 

jdridi@afcac.org  

 

112.   

 

 

ICAO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thaker  Jitendra Technical Officer Facilitation - ATB jthaker@icao.int 

 

113.  ALASSANE DOLO Regional Officer AVSEC / FAL - WACAF +221 338692414 

adolo@icao.int 

 

114.  ERIC SEGURA Regional Officer AVSEC / FAL - WACAF +221 338692426 – 77 167 30 77 

esegura@icao.int 

 

115.  Ademola OLADELE Regional Officer AVSEC / FAL - WACAF +(221) 33 869 24 28 

aoladele@icao.int 

 

116.  Ramatoulaye Cissé Assistant AVSEC / AGA – WACAF +221 338692408 

rcisse@icao.int 

 

117.   

INTERPRETES 
Mamoudou Amel Kane  

amelkan@hotmail.com 

 

118.  
Ndiack Ba  

ndba50@hotmail.com 

 

119.  
Mohamed Benghazi  

mb.benghazi@gmail.com  

 

 

mailto:mntebele@afcac.org
mailto:jamel.dridi.jamel@gmail.com
mailto:jdridi@afcac.org
mailto:jthaker@icao.int
mailto:adolo@icao.int
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mailto:aoladele@icao.int
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mailto:ndba50@hotmail.com
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